Official result
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Competitor

Matz Bengtsson
Robert Eggo

Gary Wilson

Andrew Boxall
Magnus Olsson
Staffan Magnusson
Konstantinos Spanos
Michael Marley
Anthony Blackwell
Richard Alker
Kenneth Lindqvist
Johan Lindholm
Mark Perdue

Robert Wickings
David Rowlinson
Mattias Jacobsson
Robert Messervy
Andrew Eggo

Benny Eriksson
Andrew Challenor

J Paul McMullan
Douglas James Hutcheon
Matthew Leek
George Foreman
James Veal

Matthew Parry

John Charles Caruana
Graeme Sandison
Nicolaus Sotirotoulos
Roy Smith

Niklas Rajaméaki
Johnathan Campbell
Mark Christal
Michael Boxwell
Richard Peters

lain MacDonald
Stewart Fotheringhame
Bob Slatter

Brian Corsie

Brian Eccles

Leon Marsh

Andrew McGinn

Roy Azopardi
Thomas Simpson
Vasilios Economon
Christos Charisis
Robert Titterington
Kevin Clapp

John McDonough
John Hunter

Island

GOT
GUE
IOM
JER
GOT
GOT
ROD
GUE
YSM
JER
ALA
ALA
YSM
JER
GUE
GOT
JER
GUE
ALA
IOM
IOM
SHE
IOW
IOW
IoOW
YSM
GIB
SHE
ROD
FAL
ALA
YSM
IOM
SHE
IoOW
GIB
ORK
CAY
ORK
CAY
FAL
ORK
GIB
SHE
ROD
ROD
FAL
FAL
CAY
GIB

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, men

Born

1971
1961
1959
1973
1975
1968
1974
1962
1963
1965
1975
1976
1962
1957
1962
1974
1954
1971
1980
1973
1971
1967
1972
1968
1977
1979
1951
1951
1981
1965
1972
1971
1962
1970
1972
1965
1960
1941
1972
1959
1963
1948
1952
1948
1979
1956
1958
1965
1962
1969

Round 1

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 11:10

Result

71
73
74
74
75
76
76
76
76
77
7
77
7
78
79
79
79
79
79
80
81
82
82
82
82
82
82
83
83
84
84
84
84
85
85
86
86
86
88
88
88
89
89
91
92
94
94
99
102
102

Kronholmen



51
52
53
54
55
56

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Trevor Lee
Robert Slatter
Tarvi Toru
Eero Lapp
Heino Tiidus
Tiit Villig

ORK
CAY
SAA
SAA
SAA
SAA

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

1966
1978
1969
1955
1955
1951

105
109
118
122
124
140

Local Swedish time:
11:07 - 30 December 1999



Official result
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Competitor

Staffan Magnusson
Andrew Boxall
Mattias Jacobsson
Douglas James Hutcheon
Matz Bengtsson
Magnus Olsson
Benny Eriksson
Robert Eggo
Kenneth Lindqvist
Richard Alker
Vasilios Economon
Anthony Blackwell
Johan Lindholm
Matthew Parry
Niklas Rajamaki

lain MacDonald
Andrew Eggo
Richard Peters
Michael Marley

Mark Perdue

Robert Messervy
George Foreman
Brian Corsie

Gary Wilson

Robert Wickings
Mark Christal

Roy Azopardi

J Paul McMullan
Graeme Sandison
David Rowlinson
Brian Eccles

Andrew Challenor
Matthew Leek

John Hunter
Johnathan Campbell
James Veal
Konstantinos Spanos
Bob Slatter

Kevin Clapp

Trevor Lee

Christos Charisis
Michael Boxwell
Robert Slatter

John Charles Caruana
Roy Smith

John McDonough
Stewart Fotheringhame
Thomas Simpson
Nicolaus Sotirotoulos

Island

GOT
JER
GOT
SHE
GOT
GOT
ALA
GUE
ALA
JER
ROD
YSM
ALA
YSM
ALA
GIB
GUE
IowW
GUE
YSM
JER
IowW
ORK
IOM
JER
IOM
GIB
IOM
SHE
GUE
CAY
IOM
IOW
GIB
YSM
IowW
ROD
CAY
FAL
ORK
ROD
SHE
CAY
GIB
FAL
CAY
ORK
SHE
ROD

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, men

Born

1968
1973
1974
1967
1971
1975
1980
1961
1975
1965
1979
1963
1976
1979
1972
1965
1971
1972
1962
1962
1954
1968
1972
1959
1957
1962
1952
1971
1951
1962
1959
1973
1972
1969
1971
1977
1974
1941
1965
1966
1956
1970
1978
1951
1965
1962
1960
1948
1981

Round 2

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 09:30

Result

70
71
71
71
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
80
80
80
81
81
81
81
81
81
82
83
83
83
84
85
85
85
86
88
88
88
89
90

Gumbalde



50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Andrew McGinn
Leon Marsh
Robert Titterington
Eero Lapp

Tarvi Toru

Tiit Villig

Heino Tiidus

ORK
FAL

FAL

SAA
SAA
SAA
SAA

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

1948
1963
1958
1955
1969
1951
1955

90
95
99
110
111
116
122

Local Swedish time:
11:07 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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Competitor

Kenneth Lindqvist
Johan Lindholm
Richard Alker
Andrew Boxall
Richard Peters
Robert Eggo

Benny Eriksson
Staffan Magnusson
Andrew Challenor
David Rowlinson
Bob Slatter

Robert Messervy
Anthony Blackwell
Mark Christal
Konstantinos Spanos
Mark Perdue

Matz Bengtsson
Brian Corsie

Andrew Eggo

James Veal

Graeme Sandison
Douglas James Hutcheon
Michael Marley
Magnus Olsson
Gary Wilson

Mattias Jacobsson
John Charles Caruana
lain MacDonald
Michael Boxwell
Johnathan Campbell
J Paul McMullan
Matthew Parry
George Foreman
Matthew Leek

Roy Smith

Nicolaus Sotirotoulos
Brian Eccles

Stewart Fotheringhame
Kevin Clapp

Thomas Simpson
Robert Wickings
Niklas Rajamaki
Christos Charisis
John Hunter

Vasilios Economon
Trevor Lee

Robert Titterington
Robert Slatter

John McDonough

Island

ALA
ALA
JER
JER
oW
GUE
ALA
GOT
IOM
GUE
CAY
JER
YSM
IOM
ROD
YSM
GOT
ORK
GUE
Iow
SHE
SHE
GUE
GOT
IOM
GOT
GIB
GIB
SHE
YSM
IOM
YSM
IOW
IowW
FAL
ROD
CAY
ORK
FAL
SHE
JER
ALA
ROD
GIB
ROD
ORK
FAL
CAY
CAY

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, men

Born

1975
1976
1965
1973
1972
1961
1980
1968
1973
1962
1941
1954
1963
1962
1974
1962
1971
1972
1971
1977
1951
1967
1962
1975
1959
1974
1951
1965
1970
1971
1971
1979
1968
1972
1965
1981
1959
1960
1965
1948
1957
1972
1956
1969
1979
1966
1958
1978
1962

Round 3

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 09:30

Result

69
70
73
74
74
74
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
78
78
79
79
80
81
82
82
82
82
82
82
83
84
84
84
84
84
85
85
85
85
86
86
86
87
87
88
88
89
89
91
92
93
93

Kronholmen



50 Andrew McGinn ORK 1948 94

51 Leon Marsh FAL 1963 94

52 Roy Azopardi GIB 1952 95

53 Eero Lapp SAA 1955 118

54 Tarvi Toru SAA 1969 120

55 Heino Tiidus SAA 1955 121

56 Tiit Villig SAA 1951 124

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:09 - 30 December 1999



Official result
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Competitor

Kenneth Lindqvist
Mark Christal
Magnus Olsson
Matthew Leek
Staffan Magnusson
Matz Bengtsson
Robert Eggo

Johan Lindholm
Andrew Boxall

Gary Wilson

Mattias Jacobsson
Andrew Eggo
George Foreman
David Rowlinson
Konstantinos Spanos
Robert Wickings
Johnathan Campbell
Benny Eriksson
James Veal

Anthony Blackwell
Michael Marley
Richard Alker

Robert Messervy
Matthew Parry
Niklas Rajamaki
Thomas Simpson
Christos Charisis
Brian Corsie
Douglas James Hutcheon
Richard Peters
Michael Boxwell
Andrew Challenor
lain MacDonald
Leon Marsh

Mark Perdue
Nicolaus Sotirotoulos
Vasilios Economon

J Paul McMullan
Brian Eccles

Stewart Fotheringhame
Bob Slatter

Trevor Lee

Roy Azopardi

Robert Slatter

John Charles Caruana
John McDonough
Kevin Clapp

John Hunter

Roy Smith

Island

ALA
IOM
GOT
oW
GOT
GOT
GUE
ALA
JER
IOM
GOT
GUE
IoOwW
GUE
ROD
JER
YSM
ALA
IowW
YSM
GUE
JER
JER
YSM
ALA
SHE
ROD
ORK
SHE
Iow
SHE
IOM
GIB
FAL
YSM
ROD
ROD
IOM
CAY
ORK
CAY
ORK
GIB
CAY
GIB
CAY
FAL
GIB
FAL

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, men

Born

1975
1962
1975
1972
1968
1971
1961
1976
1973
1959
1974
1971
1968
1962
1974
1957
1971
1980
1977
1963
1962
1965
1954
1979
1972
1948
1956
1972
1967
1972
1970
1973
1965
1963
1962
1981
1979
1971
1959
1960
1941
1966
1952
1978
1951
1962
1965
1969
1965

Round 4

Friday 02 Jul 1999 07:30
Gumbalde

Result

69
70
71
72
72
73
73
74
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
80
81
81
82
82
82
82
83
83
84
86
87
88
89
89
90
91
92
92
92



51 Andrew McGinn ORK 1948 93

52 Robert Titterington FAL 1958 95
53 Eero Lapp SAA 1955 111
54 Tarvi T6ru SAA 1969 114
55 Heino Tiidus SAA 1955 108
56 Tiit Villig SAA 1951 115
Graeme Sandison SHE 1951
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:11 - 30 December 1999



Golf

Official result Individual - 72 hole scratch, men
Summary

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Details Result Medal

1 Kenneth Lindqvist ALA 1975 77 73 69 69 288 Gold

2 Robert Eggo GUE 1961 73737473 293 Silver

8 Andrew Boxall JER 1973 74717475 294 Bronze

4 Staffan Magnusson GOT 1968 76 7076 72 294

5 Matz Bengtsson GOT 1971 71727973 295

6 Johan Lindholm ALA 1976 77757074 296

7 Magnus Olsson GOT 1975 75728271 300

8 Richard Alker JER 1965 77737379 302

9 Benny Eriksson ALA 1980 79727577 303

10 Anthony Blackwell YSM 1963 76757778 306

11 Mattias Jacobsson GOT 1974 79718275 307

12 Mark Christal IOM 1962 84797770 310

13 Gary Wilson IOM 1959 74798275 310

14  Andrew Eggo GUE 1971 7976 80 76 311

15 David Rowlinson GUE 1962 79817676 312

16 Konstantinos Spanos ROD 1974 76 8378 76 313

17 Robert Messervy JER 1954 79787779 313

18 Michael Marley GUE 1962 76 788278 314

19 Richard Peters IOW 1972 85 76 74 80 315

20 Mark Perdue YSM 1962 777878 82 315

21 Douglas James Hutcheon SHE 1967 82718280 315

22 Andrew Challenor IOM 1973 80817681 318

23 Matthew Leek IoOW 1972 82818572 320

24 Robert Wickings JER 1957 78798776 320

25 Matthew Parry YSM 1979 82758479 320

26 George Foreman oW 1968 82788576 321

27 James Veal IoW 1977 82828177 322

28 Brian Corsie ORK 1972 88 78 79 80 325

29 Johnathan Campbell YSM 1971 84818477 326

30 Niklas Rajamaéki ALA 1972 84 758879 326

31 lain MacDonald GIB 1965 86 7584 82 327

32 J Paul McMullan IOM 1971 81808483 328

33 Bob Slatter CAY 1941 86 83 77 87 333

34 Michael Boxwell SHE 1970 858584 81 335

85 Vasilios Economon ROD 1979 92 7389 83 337

36 Brian Eccles CAY 1959 8881 86 84 339

37 Nicolaus Sotirotoulos ROD 1981 8390 85 82 340

38 John Charles Caruana GIB 1951 82 86 83 90 341

39 Thomas Simpson SHE 1948 91898779 346

40 Stewart Fotheringhame ORK 1960 86 88 86 86 346

41 Christos Charisis ROD 1956 94 85 88 80 347

42 Roy Smith FAL 1965 84 88 85 92 349

43 Roy Azopardi GIB 1952 8980 95 89 353

44 Leon Marsh FAL 1963 88 95 94 82 359

45 Kevin Clapp FAL 1965 99 83 86 92 360

46 John Hunter GIB 1969 102 81 89 92 364

47 Andrew McGinn ORK 1948 899094 93 366

48 Trevor Lee ORK 1966 105 84 91 88 368



49
50
51
52
53
54
55

John McDonough
Robert Slatter
Robert Titterington
Eero Lapp

Tarvi Toru

Heino Tiidus

Tiit Villig

Graeme Sandison

CAY
CAY
FAL
SAA
SAA
SAA
SAA
SHE

1962
1978
1958
1955
1969
1955
1951
1951

102 88 93 91
109 8593 89

94 99 92 95
122110118111
118111 120 114
124122 121 108
140 116 124 115
8380 82

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

374
376
380
461
463
475
495
245

Local Swedish time:
11:03 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 00N O WER P

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Lynne Cummins
Victoria Leffler
Christella Ljunggren
Siobhan Ribbins
Nicole Chin
Charlotte Edgert
Julie Heselton
Anna-Karin Salmén
Asa Strém
Margaret Ankers
Gillian Fahy

Juan Bichard

Kay Mapley
Corinne Ramskill
Hannah Day
Suzan Lea

Dee Lewis

Miro Slawa Brochocki
Catherine Preston
Irene J Tait

Jan Chamberlain
Maria Welin
Margaret Butler
Hayley Mylchreest
Loraine Anderson
Jenny Arthur

Diana Hudson
Maria Alberga
Mildred Blance

Island

JER
GOT
GOT
CAY
CAY
GOT
IOM
ALA
GOT
IOW
IoOW
GUE
GUE
JER
JER
JER
IOM
IoOW
IOM
SHE
GUE
ALA
IowW
IOM
SHE
SHE
GUE
CAY
SHE

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, women

Born

1962
1975
1981
1967
1974
1974
1981
1983
1979
1990
1955
1943
1956
1951
1948
1945
1951
1950
1957
1971
1952
1980
1951
1964
1958
1959
1943
1950
1942

Round 1

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 09:30

Result

81
81
83
84
84
84
86
86
87
88
88
89
89
90
91
91
91
92
92
93
93
93
95
97
97
98
102
104
106

Kronholmen

Local Swedish time:
11:06 - 30 December 1999



Official result
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The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Lynne Cummins
Julie Heselton
Charlotte Edgert
Victoria Leffler
Christella Ljunggren
Anna-Karin Salmén
Asa Strém

Irene J Tait

Kay Mapley

Nicole Chin

Maria Welin
Margaret Ankers
Siobhan Ribbins
Diana Hudson

Jan Chamberlain
Hannah Day

Maria Alberga
Gillian Fahy

Juan Bichard
Margaret Butler
Catherine Preston
Corinne Ramskill
Suzan Lea

Mildred Blance
Dee Lewis

Loraine Anderson
Hayley Mylchreest
Jenny Arthur

Miro Slawa Brochocki

Island

JER
IOM
GOT
GOT
GOT
ALA
GOT
SHE
GUE
CAY
ALA
IoOW
CAY
GUE
GUE
JER
CAY
IoOW
GUE
IoW
IOM
JER
JER
SHE
IOM
SHE
IOM
SHE
IowW

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, women

Born

1962
1981
1974
1975
1981
1983
1979
1971
1956
1974
1980
1990
1967
1943
1952
1948
1950
1955
1943
1951
1957
1951
1945
1942
1951
1958
1964
1959
1950

Round 2

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 09:30

Result

72
78
79
79
81
81
81
82
82
83
83
86
87
88
89
89
90
91
91
91
92
92
93
95
96
96
98
100
101

Gumbalde

Local Swedish time:
11:08 - 30 December 1999



Official result
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The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Anna-Karin Salmén
Lynne Cummins
Hayley Mylchreest
Suzan Lea

Maria Welin

Irene J Tait

Nicole Chin

Asa Strém

Juan Bichard

Julie Heselton
Christella Ljunggren
Margaret Ankers
Victoria Leffler

Jan Chamberlain
Charlotte Edgert
Gillian Fahy

Dee Lewis

Diana Hudson

Kay Mapley
Siobhan Ribbins
Corinne Ramskill
Hannah Day
Margaret Butler
Miro Slawa Brochocki
Maria Alberga
Catherine Preston
Jenny Arthur
Loraine Anderson
Mildred Blance

Island

ALA
JER
IOM
JER
ALA
SHE
CAY
GOT
GUE
IOM
GOT
IoOW
GOT
GUE
GOT
IoOW
IOM
GUE
GUE
CAY
JER
JER
IowW
IoOW
CAY
IOM
SHE
SHE
SHE

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, women

Born

1983
1962
1964
1945
1980
1971
1974
1979
1943
1981
1981
1990
1975
1952
1974
1955
1951
1943
1956
1967
1951
1948
1951
1950
1950
1957
1959
1958
1942

Round 3

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 09:30

Result

79
80
81
82
82
83
83
83
84
84
85
85
85
86
86
86
87
87
89
90
90
91
91
92
92
93
94
98
101

Kronholmen

Local Swedish time:
11:10 - 30 December 1999



Official result
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The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Lynne Cummins
Corinne Ramskill
Charlotte Edgert
Anna-Karin Salmén
Irene J Tait
Catherine Preston
Victoria Leffler
Siobhan Ribbins
Maria Welin
Christella Ljunggren
Suzan Lea

Julie Heselton
Margaret Butler
Gillian Fahy
Margaret Ankers
Juan Bichard
Diana Hudson

Dee Lewis

Asa Strém

Kay Mapley

Jan Chamberlain
Nicole Chin
Hannah Day
Loraine Anderson
Maria Alberga
Jenny Arthur

Miro Slawa Brochocki
Hayley Mylchreest
Mildred Blance

Island

JER
JER
GOT
ALA
SHE
IOM
GOT
CAY
ALA
GOT
JER
IOM
IowW
IoW
IOW
GUE
GUE
IOM
GOT
GUE
GUE
CAY
JER
SHE
CAY
SHE
IoOW
IOM
SHE

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Golf

Individual - 72 hole scratch, women

Born

1962
1951
1974
1983
1971
1957
1975
1967
1980
1981
1945
1981
1951
1955
1990
1943
1943
1951
1979
1956
1952
1974
1948
1958
1950
1959
1950
1964
1942

Round 4

Friday 02 Jul 1999 07:30

Result

75
76
79
79
79
80
80
82
82
83
84
84
85
85
85
85
86
86
86
87
89
89
90
91
92
93
94
94
97

Gumbalde

Local Swedish time:
11:11 - 30 December 1999



Golf

Official result Individual - 72 hole scratch, women
Summary

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Details Result Medal

1 Lynne Cummins JER 1962 81728075 308 Gold

2 Victoria Leffler GOT 1975 81798580 325 Silver

8 Anna-Karin Salmén ALA 1983 868179 79 325 Bronze

4 Charlotte Edgert GOT 1974 84798679 328

5 Christella Ljunggren GOT 1981 83818583 332

6 Julie Heselton IOM 1981 86 7884 84 332

7 Irene J Tait SHE 1971 93828379 337

8 Asa Strém GOT 1979 87818386 337

9 Nicole Chin CAY 1974 84 83 83 89 339

10 Maria Welin ALA 1980 93838282 340

11 Siobhan Ribbins CAY 1967 84 87 90 82 343

12 Corinne Ramskill JER 1951 908890 76 344

13 Margaret Ankers Iow 1990 88 86 85 85 344

14 Kay Mapley GUE 1956 898289 87 347

15 Juan Bichard GUE 1943 8991 84 85 349

16 Suzan Lea JER 1945 91938284 350

17 Gillian Fahy Io0W 1955 88 91 86 85 350

18 Catherine Preston IOM 1957 92929380 357

19 Jan Chamberlain GUE 1952 93 89 86 89 357

20 Dee Lewis IOM 1951 91 96 87 86 360

21 Hannah Day JER 1948 918991 90 361

22 Margaret Butler IOW 1951 95919185 362

23 Diana Hudson GUE 1943 102 88 87 86 363

24 Hayley Mylchreest IOM 1964 97988194 370

25 Maria Alberga CAY 1950 104 90 92 92 378

26 Miro Slawa Brochocki Iow 1950 92101 92 94 379

27 Loraine Anderson SHE 1958 97 96 98 91 382

28 Jenny Arthur SHE 1959 98 100 94 93 385

29 Mildred Blance SHE 1942 106 95 101 97 399

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:04 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Team

1 Aland

2 Gotland

3 Jersey

4 Guernsey

5 Isle of Man
6 Ynys Moén

7 Isle of Wight
8 Shetland

9 Rhodos

10 Gibraltar

11 Orkney

12 Cayman Island
13 Falklands
14 Saaremaa

Prince Edward Island

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Brian Eccles
John McDonough
Bob Slatter
Robert Slatter

Falklands FAL
Kevin Clapp
Leon Marsh
Roy Smith
Robert Titterington

Gibraltar GIB
Roy Azopardi

John Charles Caruana

Andrew Harrison
John Hunter

Gotland GOT
Matz Bengtsson
Mattias Jacobsson
Staffan Magnusson
Magnus Olsson

Island

ALA
GOT
JER
GUE
IOM
YSM
IoOW
SHE
ROD
GIB
ORK
CAY
FAL
SAA
PEI

Details

233220 214 220
222213 237 216
229 222 224 905
228 227 230 225
235 238 237 226
235 228 239 237
246 235 240 225
250 236 248 240
251 241 251 238
257 236 256 261
263 250 256 254
276 249 256 260
266 265 263 266
364 337 359 333

Golf

Team Event - 72 holes scratch, men

Result

887
888
905
910
936
939
944
974
981
1010
1023
1041
1060
1393

Team Results

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze



Guernsey GUE
Robert Eggo
Andrew Eggo
Michael Marley
David Rowlinson

Isle of Man IOM
Andrew Challenor
Mark Christal
J Paul McMullan
Gary Wilson

Isle of Wight IOW
George Foreman
Matthew Leek
Richard Peters
James Veal

Jersey JER
Richard Alker
Andrew Boxall
Rogor Laffoccy
Robert Messervy

Orkney ORK
Brian Corsie
Stewart Fotheringhame
Trevor Lee
Andrew McGinn

Rhodos ROD
Christos Charisis
Vasilios Economon
Nicolaus Sotirotoulos
Konstantinos Spanos

Saaremaa SAA
Eero Lapp
Tarmo Pikner
Heino Tiidus
Tarvi Toru
Tiit Villig

Shetland SHE
Michael Boxwell
Douglas James Hutcheon
Graeme Sandison
Thomas Simpson

Ynys Mon YSM
Anthony Blackwell
Johnathan Campbell
Matthew Parry
Mark Perdue

Aland ALA
Benny Eriksson
Johan Lindholm
Kenneth Lindqvist
Niklas Rajamaki

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:05 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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Team Island
Gotland GOT
Jersey JER
Isle of Man IOM
Guernsey GUE
Isle of Wight Iow
Cayman Island CAY
Shetland SHE
Falklands FAL

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Maria Alberga
Nicole Chin
Siobhan Ribbins
Joanne Slatter

Gotland GOT
Charlotte Edgert
Victoria Leffler
Christella Ljunggren
Asa Strém

Guernsey GUE
Juan Bichard
Jan Chamberlain
Diana Hudson
Kay Mapley

Isle of Man IOM
Julie Heselton
Dee Lewis
Hayley Mylchreest
Catherine Preston

Isle of Wight IOW
Miro Slawa Brochocki
Margaret Butler
Gillian Fahy

Jersey JER
Florence Bisson
Lynne Cummins
Hannah Day
Suzan Lea

Details

248 239 253 242
262 249 252 235
269 266 252 250
271 259 257 258
268 268 262 255
272 260 265 263
288 270 275 263

Golf

Team Event - 72 holes scratch, women

Team Results

Kronholmen
Result Medal
982 Gold
998 Silver
1037 Bronze
1045
1053
1060
1096



Shetland SHE
Loraine Anderson
Jenny Arthur
Mildred Blance
Irene J Tait

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:05 - 30 December 1999



